
HABERSHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

SUBJECT: Chase Reline Inc. Contract Award

DATE: 12-2-19                                                                   (X) RECOMMENDATION
(  ) POLICY DISCUSSION

BUDGET INFORMATION:  (  ) STATUS REPORT
ANNUAL-                                                                    (  ) OTHER
CAPITAL- $42,500

COMMISSION ACTION REQUESTED ON: December 16, 2019

PURPOSE:  The purpose of this agenda item is to seek approval to award Project No. CR 342-2019 (137) 
to Chase Reline Inc. for relining an existing 36” CMP pipe under Stapleton Dr. 

BACKGROUND / HISTORY: There is an existing 36” corrugated metal pipe (CMP) under Stapleton Dr. 
that is failing. The pipe is under approximately 20’ of fill, making replacement very costly and time 
consuming. In lieu of traditional removal and replacement methods, it was decided to rehabilitate the 
existing pipe by utilizing a slip line technique. Bids were advertised and received on November 20, 2019. 
We received three bids with Chase Reline Inc. being the lowest bidder. The total base bid received was 
$42,500. There is $45,000 currently in the FY 20 CIP budget for this work. 

FACTS AND ISSUES:  

 Existing 36” CMP under Stapleton Dr. is failing 
 Bids have been advertised and received for rehabilitating the existing pipe utilizing a 

slip line technique 
 The slip line process involves inserting a specialized, and slightly smaller, diameter pipe 

and then grouting the void between the new pipe and the host pipe 
 $45,000 is in the budget for this work 
 Chase Reline is the lowest bidder at $42,500 

OPTIONS: 
1)  Approve recommendation 
2)  Deny recommendation 
3)  Commission defined alternative

RECOMMENDED SAMPLE MOTION:  Motion to approve awarding Project No. CR 342-2019-1 
(137) to Chase Reline, Inc.  

DEPARTMENT: 
Prepared by:  Derick Canupp 

Director: Derick Canupp______________________________ 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
COMMENTS:_________________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________________________



_____________________________________________________________________________________  

_______________________________ DATE: _____________________ 
County Manager
















































































